TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perimeter Technology Center LLC		106/26/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TierPoint Oklahoma, LLC	
Street Address:	12444 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 450	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985071	PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3144801505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: michelle.cotton@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	513277.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Frederick Rusche
Signature:	/H. Frederick Rusche/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0606

900265923

Date:	09/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DE Certificate of Amendment (Perimeter Technology Center LLC to TierPoi #page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Amendment (Perimeter Technology Center LLC to TierPoi #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0607



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY

CENTER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY

CENTER, LLC" TO "TIERPOINT OKLAHOMA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

5053369 8100

130821183

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0545545

DATE: 06-26-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0608

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:37 PM 06/26/2013 FILED 05:42 PM 06/26/2013 SRV 130821183 - 5053369 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

PERIMETER TECHNOLOGY CENTER, LLC

THIS Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Perimeter Technology Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), dated as of June 26, 2013, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. §§ 18-202 and 18-204, to amend the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed on October 21, 2011 (the "Certificate of Formation"), to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.).

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Perimeter Technology Center, LLC.
- 2. <u>Amendment</u>. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing the name of the LLC to **TierPoint Oklahoma**, **LLC** and all such references in the Certificate of Formation are hereby amended accordingly.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 26th day of June, 2013

Name: Paul R. Estes
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 09/11/2013